from the District, or upon the resignation of a bargaining unit member 
as described in section A, the Board agrees to promptly notify the 
bargaining unit member, or their beneficiary of the bargaining unit 
member’s accumulated sick leave benefits, to a maximum of one 
hundred twenty-five (125) days. The bargaining unit member or their 
beneficiary shall receive the cash value of one-third (1/3) the 
accumulated sick leave at the time of retirement, resignation, or death. 
Application for receipt of these benefits must be made within one